
Our biggest event of the year is almost here and weõre excited to have 20% 

more boats coming to our marina over last year! The VYC staff, six person 

committee, and 100 plus volunteers are working hard to make this yearõs 

boat show the place for people to come to view and try out the latest boats, 

boating gear, watersports equipment and services to get you out on the 

water!  

Visitors to the VYC Boat & Watersports Show park at Marshall Fields and 

take the Kal Tire Shuttle that runs every 10 minutes from 8am to close. 

This will be our 29th boat show and if you havenõt been yet, come and 

check it out! 

 

Pamela Miller 

 

Tiller Topics Editor 

2018 BOAT & WATERSPORTS SHOW MAY 5&6! 

Kudos to Debbra Butler!  
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Vernon Yacht Club 

Debbra has been organizing the monthly Ladies Nights 

for many years and they are getting more fun and more 

popular each month!  

The April 19th Ladies Night was packed corner to corner! 

The excitement and fun built as the evening evolved into 

stories, laughter, Tanyaõs (Lipscomb) singalongs, and a 

beautiful panorama of sunset views from the deck.   

Photos from the April 19th Ladies Night here: Vernon 

Yacht Club Facebook Page  

Photo by Audrey Mazzega-Ingram  

https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.1403516759794352.1073741845.149415981871109&type=1&l=ed47e38f38
https://www.facebook.com/media/set/?set=a.1403516759794352.1073741845.149415981871109&type=1&l=ed47e38f38


Vernon Yacht Club Executive Board 

Vernon Yacht Club Managers 
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Name Volunteer position Email 

Gerald Gustafson Commodore commodore@vernonyachtclub.com 

Roland Beaulieu Vice Commodore vice-commodore@vernonyachtclub.com 

Ron McLean Rear Commodore rear-commodore@vernonyachtclub.com 

Lawrence Johnson Past Commodore past-commodore@vernonyachtclub.com 

Al Cuttriss Fleet Captain fleet-captain@vernonyachtclub.com 

Pamela St. Pierre Staff Captain staff-captain@vernonyachtclub.com 

Patricia Higgins Executive Secretary secretary@vernonyachtclub.com 

Pat Lett Treasurer treasurer@vernonyachtclub.com 

Scott Chapman Membership Director membership@vernonyachtclub.com 

Phil Southward Entertainment Director entertainment@vernonyachtclub.com 

Doug Fleming Director at Large director2@vernonyachtclub.com 

Fred Haight Director at Large director@vernonyachtclub.com 

Pamela Miller Publicity Director publicity@vernonyachtclub.com 

Ken MacLeod Director at Large director3@vernonyachtclub.com 

The Tiller Topics deadline for the July/August edition is June 15, 2018! 

Send reports, articles, and member classified ads to Pamela Miller at: tiller@vernonyachtclub.com 

The Tiller Topics reaches over 470 Vernon Yacht Club members as well as guests to our club. Advertising rates before GST are $40 for 1/4 page ad, $60 for 1/3 page ad, 

and $80 for a 1/2 page ad. For paid ads in the Tiller Topics please email  

office@vernonyachtclub.com and request an advertising form or visit the office during office hours TuesdayñSaturday 9amñ3pm.  

Tiller Topics proof reader: Anne Haight 

 

Tiller Topics Publication  

Name Staff position Email 

Jay Langton Bar Manager gangplank@vernonyachtclub.com 

Corinne Kirton Kitchen Manager kitchen@vernonyachtclub.com  

Deb  McPherson Office Manager office@vernonyachtclub.com  

Ken Smith Maintenance Manager maintenance@vernonyachtclub.com 
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We have been busy taking off the rotten rub rails and replacing them with 

the new ones on E dock. I would like to give a Big Thank You To Keith Dan-

ielson, Peter Barnes, Tom Mackay, Roger Price, Dave Pollock, 

Scott Chapman, Fritz Howeihe, Gene Sarmaga, Walter Higgins, Lorne 

Holowachuk,  Norm Enns, Steve & Kathleen Elliman, Ed Dixon for all their 

hard work!!! Thank You to Ken Smith for making sure we had the right tools 

for the job and picking up and serving us lunch every day!  

I would like to inform the members that Meghan Patenaude our treasurer 

has resigned due to having twins due in August, òCongratulations!!ó Thank 

You for doing a wonderful job while you were with us.  

I would like to welcome Pat Lett to the executive as treasure. He was voted 

in on Tuesday, April 9th at our executive meeting. 

I would like members to be aware of the policies that we have in place. 

Please familiarize yourselves with our new policies. Hard copies are availa-

ble in our office and linked copies are on the next page.  

See you all at the Boat & Watersports Show May 5 & 6! 

 

Best Regards, 

Gerald Gustafson 

 

News from our Commodore 
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Gerald Gustafson 

VYC Commodore 

An explosion stunned 

volunteers on the 

docks who were out 

fixing the rub-rails. 

An exploded 

wheelbarrow wheel 

was the culpritð

Gerald got right to it! 


